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Ready To Get In The Game?
Visit HoustonsFirst.org and click on the
“Get in the Game” button shown here. You’ll
be taken to a listing of over 130 opportunities
to volunteer! Scan the whole list, or jump
straight to a ministry that interests you. Then, complete and submit a brief
online form and a team leader will contact you soon!

While every team is taking volunteers, here are some of our particular needs
right now. Look for these online or contact the team leader below
for more information.

1. HFBC Prayer Ministry Team (Missions & Connection Center). Volunteers
will be instrumental in transforming our church into a “House of Prayer” as
we will serve in various prayer initiatives. If you have a praying spirit or
desire to develop one, we’d love to talk with you! (Becky Parker;
becky.parker@hfbc.org, 713.957.5866)

2. Can Hope (Pastoral Care). Volunteers will serve on this cancer support
group by encouraging, presenting the gospel, and praying with the sick.
(Rick Jones; rick.jones@hfbc.org; 713.957.6760)

3. The Happy Camper Team (Children’s Ministry). Volunteers will help pre-
pare for our Third–Fifth Grade Camp. The Happy Camper Team begins
meeting in February and continues to function until July. This would be a
great place for parents of Third–Fifth Graders to participate in and have
input into our Children’s Camp. (Cindy Pitts; cindy.pitts@hfbc.org;
713.957.7620)

4. Campus Guides (The HUB Student Ministry). A unique opportunity to be
placed as a Campus Missionary with the North American Mission Board
(NAMB). A flexible schedule is needed for one visit a week to an assigned
school and leadership in Wednesday night activities. This position does
require approval from NAMB as well. What a great way to invest in
students “in their world.” (Doug Bischoff; doug.bischoff@hfbc.org;
713.957.7630)

5. Band of Brothers Recon Team (Men’s Ministry). The Recon Team is
commissioned with developing and implementing activities and opportu-
nities for men to connect with one another for fun and encouragement
with the end goal being a deepening involvement in Band of Brothers.
(Eric Reed; eric.reed@hfbc.org; 713.957.7680)

Milestones: Salvation
1 Timothy 2:1–11

Don Munton
Singles Minister
713.957.7670
don.munton@hfbc.org
www.summitministries.org


